
DISCH RGE OF IMPORTANT BARRAGES OF BIHAR
Central Flood Control Cell. WRD Patna DATE:- 02.05.2024 TIME:-LAST 24 hrs.

s.
No.

Name of Rlver Time
Discharge

(Cusec)
Trend

Maximum
Discharge

(Cusec) during
Flood 2024
Time, Date

Maximum
DischarBe

(Cusec) during
Flood 2023
Time, Date

Maximum
Discharge

(Cusec) /Year

1

Kosi River
Barahkshetra

Yesterday
8.00 AM

24,800 NA

24,aOO

08.00 AM
o,-.06.2024

2,62,425
o4.o0 PM

2s.o8.2023

9,13,000
05.10.1968

Yesterday
2.00 PM

NA NA

Yesterday
8.00 PM

NA NA

Today
8.00 AM

23,780 FAttING

Kosi River

Birpur Barrage, Down
stream Discharge

IDesign Discharge-
9.50 [acs Cusec]

Yesterday
8.00 AM

36,910 RISING

NA 36,910
08.00 AM
01.06.2024

4,62,345
02.00 AM
t4.o8.2023

7,aa,2oo
05.10.1958

Yesterday
2.00 PM

NA

Yesterday
8.OO PM

NA NA

Today
8.00 AM

31,855 FALLING

2

Gandak River
Valmikinager

Barrate, Down
stream Discharge

IDesign Discharge-
8.50 Lacs Cusecl

Yesterday
8.00 AM

5,800 FALLING

s,800
08.00 AM

ot.06.2024

3,14,000
09.00 AM

14.o4.2023

6,39,7sO
31.07.2003

Yesterday
2.00 PM

4,800 FAttING

Yesterday
8.OO PM

4,600 FALLING

Today
8.00 AM

5,200 RISING

3

Sone River lndrapuri
BarraBe,

Down stream
Discharge IDesign

Discharge-14.58 lacs
Cusecl

Yesterday
8.00 AM

1,906 RISING

1,906
08.00 AM

ot.06.2024

93,626
10.00 AM

05.10.2023

14,48,000
23.08.1975

Yesterday
2.00 PM

NA NA

Yesterday
8.00 PM

NA NA

Today
8.00 AM

L,647 FALLING

4

Falgu River

Uderasthan Barrage,
Down stream

Discharge IDesign
Discharge-1,59 Lacs

Cusecl

Yesterday
8.00 AM

NIL

NIL
17,L50

12.00 PM
02,LO.2023

95,092
05:00 AM

06.oa.20L7

Yesterday
2.00 PM

NA NA

Yesterday
8.OO PM

NA NA

Today
8.00 AM

NIL

5

North Koel River,

Mohammad Ganj

Barrage, Down
stream discharge,

IDesign Discharge-
8.47 Lacs cusecl

Yesterday
8.00 AM

Ntt

NIL
81,120

06.00 PM

04.to.2023

7,92,OOO

12:00 PM

12.o8.20t6

Yesterday
2.00 PM

NA NA

Yesterday
8.00 PM

NA NA

Today
8.00 AM

NIL
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lAnil (Xmir Singh)

Executive Engineer, Incharge (Pali-D)
Central Flood Control Cell
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(Shailia Nandan)



LEVEL OF IMPORTANT RIVE
L. WRD Patna DATE 02.06.2021 TIME:-6:00 AM

S.

ofRiver

HIGHIST
ILOOD
LEVEL
(M.ter)

DANCfR
LE\ EL.

(Meier) (Merer)

Of2,1Ur.

(Met€r)
6AM

Dkrrict / Blocli
REIIIARl(

I

(a) Khrdda 97 -50/02 96.00 93,A2 93.80 ,0.02 93-82 01,06,2024

(b) Chafia 70.041o2 59.15 54.43 64.39 -0,(x -4.76 64.43 01.06.2024

(c ) Dumrria Ghst 64-!512O 62.22 60,24 60.24 -0.04 -1.94 60.29 01.06.2024

(d) R.!x Gh.r 55.45/ZO 54.41 50.91 s1.27 0.36 -3.14 51,27 02.06.2024

(e )Haiiour 50.93/48 50.32 44.35 44.43 0.08 -5.89 RISING 44.41 02.06.2024

7
Kosi

(a) Basua 49-a4lD 47.75 45.95 45.42 -0.13 -1.93 45.95 01.05.2024

(b) Baltara 36.4O1a7 33.85 31.04 30.95 -0.08 -2.89 31.04 0r.05.2024

32.10182 30.00 2r.32 23.37 0.05 -6.63 23.31 02.06,2024

:l
Bagmati

(a) Dherg 73-OOI a9 71,.OO 68.85 64,47 o.o2 -2.13 64.41 02.06.2024

,2.O5119 68.80 67.27 67.27 0,00

(c) Dubbadhar 63.75 61.28 58_50 54.40 -0,10 -2.88 58,50 01.06_2024

60.86 59.05 s5,27 55.28 0,01 -3.74 55.28 02.&.2024

(e)Katiunjha 58.15/07 55.00 52.30 52.24 -0.05 -7.76 52.30 01.06.2024

(0 Eenibad 50.01/04 48.58 45.80 45.70 -0.10 -2.94 45.80 01,06,2024

(g) Hitaghat 4A.96187 45.72 38.51 38.S0 -0.01 -7.22 38.53 01.05.2024

1 Gandak

s4.291A7 52,53 45,15 45.13 -0.02 -1.40 45_15 01.06.2024

R3ilwav Bridee
493ala7 45.73 39.30 39.30 0.00 -6.41 39.30 01,06.2024

Rrilw.Y Bride. 46.56120 42.63 36.54 35.55 0.01 ,6.08 36.55 02,06.2024

(d) Xhasaria 39.22176 36,54 29.64 29,67 -0.01 ,6.91 29,54 01,05.2024

5
Kamla
Balan

(r) Jiin.gxr,
lveirsile (D/S)

(b) Jh!trjharpur
I RrilDUI-88

71.3s119 67.75 57.40 57.40 0.00 -0.35 67.40 01,06.2024

s4.50/19 50.00 49.10 49.72 0.02 -0.88 49,r2 02.06.2024

Bhurahi 72.fi1a7 69.50 68,29 64.29 0,00 -1.21 68.29

B.a6l,9 71.15 64.4 58.40 0.00 68.40 01.06.2024

8
Ganga

(a) Allahabad 88.03/78 84.73 70.53 -u.73 70.5:l 01.06,2024

73.9011a 11-26 57.90 -71.26 57.90 01.06.2024

(() Burar 62.09148 60.32 44.76 44.77 0.01 -11.55 44.71 02.06,2024

(d) Digha 52.s217s 50.45 42.52 42.67 0.15 -7.74 42.61 02,06.2024

(e)CandhiChal so.s2l16 48.60 41.96 42.t6 0.20 -6.t14 42,t6 02,06.2024

{0 Hrthidnh 43.S3/21 4t.75 33.85 :t3.92 o.o7 -7.U RISING 33.92 02.05.2024
40.99176 39.33 29.43 29.45 o-02 ,9.88 29.45 02.06.2024

(h) Bh,salpur 34-a6121 33.68 74 4A 24.51 0.05 -9.15 24.5' 02.06.2024

(i) K.hals"on 32.A7/Ot 31,09 21.36 23,40 0.04 -7,69 23,40 02.06.2024

C) rrakl(a 25.a419A 22.25 11.85 11.82 ,0.03 ,10.43 11.85 01.06.2024

s1.91176 50.60 44.55 44.55 0-00 ,6.05 44.55 01.06.2024

t0

(a) Sonbarss 81.7s119 81.85

(b) sundarpur 64.tO119 51.70 58_30 58.30 0.00 -3.40 58.30 01-06.2024

56.95120 55.79 50.40 50.40 0.00 -5.39 50.40 01.06.2024

ll Khiroi
53.01/04 50_00 46.24 46.25 0.01 .1.75 46.25 01.06.2024

(b) Iikmishsr 49.321O4 46.94 39,89 39.88 -0,01 39.89 01,06.2024

l2 67.26/22 66.00 63.45 63.35 -0.10 .2.65 01.05.2024

$.!6177 35.65 !2.7t 12.42 0.11 -2.43 32.42 02.06.2024

l.l
(a) D..:1uli 67.A2/22 60-82 56.13 55.12 -0.01

(b) crnspur Sismn s8.01/83 57,O4 51.33 51.44 0.11 5.60 02,06.2024

c_"tfr.,_, *@,",*^
(Anil Kumar Singh)

Executive Engineer, Incharge (Pali-D)
Central Flood Control Cell

(Yogendra Pandit) tsrrairjiflanian)
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